$5.46m to $5.56m, with a preferred value of $5.51m.

Mosman Branch Unit Trust

In assessing the value of Mosman Branch Unit Trust, we have adopted the net assets on a going concern valuation
methodology.

Our assessment of the Fair Market Value of Mosman Branch’s net assets is shown in the table below, based on the
unaudited statement of financial position of Mosman Branch Unit Trust as at 30 June 2023.

Table 57  Mosman Branch Unit Trust financial position

Mosman Branch holds a 100% interest in 743 Military Road, Mosman NSW a two-storey commercial building
consisting of two tenancies and on-grade car parking. M3 Property has assessed the Fair Market Value of the
Mosman Branch property to be $9.4m, consistent with that included in the balance sheet above.

Value of Pelorus' investment in Alerik Unit Trust
($'000) Low High Preferred

Assessed Equity Value (100% interest) 32,632 32,632 32,632

Assessed Equity Value (19.16% pro forma interest) 6,253 6,253 6,253

Less discount for lack of control (12.7%) (11.1%) (11.9%)

Assessed Equity Value (19.16% minority interest) 5,459 5,559 5,509

Source: RSM analysis

Assessed Value
As at prior to the

Mosman Branch Unit Trust 30-Jun-23 Adjustments Offer
Balance Sheet $'000 $'000 $'000

Assets
Loans receivable 810  - 810
Commercial properties 9,400  - 9,400
Financial assets 5,120 (16) 5,104

Total assets 15,330 (16) 15,314

Liabilities
Accounts payable 18  - 18
Tenant deposits 45  - 45

Total liabilities 63  - 63
Assessed Fair Market Value of Net Assets 15,267 (16) 15,251
Source: Mosman Branch Unit Trust draft FY23 management accounts and RSM calculations

75

The financial assets of Mosman Branch comprise:

• a wholly owned subsidiary, PRSC Pty Ltd (“PRSC”); and

• 2,968 shares in Superloop Limited (ASX: SLC) (“SLC”), a telecommunications and internet service provider.

Valuation of PRSC (excluding investment in Pelorus)

The table below sets out our assessment of the Fair Market Value of PRSC Pty Ltd, based on the draft statement of
financial position of PRSC as at 30 June 2023.

Table 58  PRSC Pty Ltd financial position

Financial assets comprised investments in WOTSO and Pelorus. The table below sets out the reported carrying

[…]

$5.46m to $5.56m, with a preferred value of $5.51m.

Mosman Branch Unit Trust

In assessing the value of Mosman Branch Unit Trust, we have adopted the net assets on a going concern valuation
methodology.

Our assessment of the Fair Market Value of Mosman Branch’s net assets is shown in the table below, based on the
unaudited statement of financial position of Mosman Branch Unit Trust as at 30 June 2023.

Table 57  Mosman Branch Unit Trust financial position

Mosman Branch holds a 100% interest in 743 Military Road, Mosman NSW a two-storey commercial building
consisting of two tenancies and on-grade car parking. M3 Property has assessed the Fair Market Value of the
Mosman Branch property to be $9.4m, consistent with that included in the balance sheet above.

Value of Pelorus' investment in Alerik Unit Trust
($'000) Low High Preferred

Assessed Equity Value (100% interest) 32,632 32,632 32,632

Assessed Equity Value (19.16% pro forma interest) 6,253 6,253 6,253

Less discount for lack of control (12.7%) (11.1%) (11.9%)

Assessed Equity Value (19.16% minority interest) 5,459 5,559 5,509

Source: RSM analysis

Assessed Value
As at prior to the

Mosman Branch Unit Trust 30-Jun-23 Adjustments Offer
Balance Sheet $'000 $'000 $'000

Assets
Loans receivable 810  - 810
Commercial properties 9,400  - 9,400
Financial assets 5,120 (16) 5,104

Total assets 15,330 (16) 15,314

Liabilities
Accounts payable 18  - 18
Tenant deposits 45  - 45

Total liabilities 63  - 63
Assessed Fair Market Value of Net Assets 15,267 (16) 15,251
Source: Mosman Branch Unit Trust draft FY23 management accounts and RSM calculations

75

The financial assets of Mosman Branch comprise:

• a wholly owned subsidiary, PRSC Pty Ltd (“PRSC”); and

• 2,968 shares in Superloop Limited (ASX: SLC) (“SLC”), a telecommunications and internet service provider.

Valuation of PRSC (excluding investment in Pelorus)

The table below sets out our assessment of the Fair Market Value of PRSC Pty Ltd, based on the draft statement of
financial position of PRSC as at 30 June 2023.

Table 58  PRSC Pty Ltd financial position

Financial assets comprised investments in WOTSO and Pelorus. The table below sets out the reported carrying